5/6Te-2 ?

HH

g

(55

3

Parts Manual

1. L& 4424+ MACHINE PRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

1. Hl5E 4424+ MACHINE PRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

B %5 7 o ik
Ref. No Part_No # # Deseription QrY
1 PFQ5TE20101 AR FACE PLATE 1
2 PFQ5TE20102 A FACE PLATE GASKET 1
3 PF5550824 B OIL WINDOW 1
4 PF5550825 H B 0%y P THRUST COLLAR ASM 1
6 PF5550112 EEAT i AR AL RUBBER PLUG 1
7 PF555016 J5 AR MRET SCREW 7
10 PF0302113 =HRZ4 THREE EYELINER HOOK 1
12 PF5550115 TR FLIE RUBBER PLUG 1
13 PFS5T0113 piokey ) MODEL PLATE 1
14 PF555013 JEAR S AE BED SCREW STUD 2
15 PF888056D131 HLLR I LR S NEEDLE BEARING 1
16 PF99901511 LR (D CORD HOLDER (S) 2
17 PF5550161 HEL 2R P AR [ S R T SCREW 3
18 PF99901160 HZRER (KD CORD HOLDER (L) 1
19 PF90000120 JRRCAE (KD BED SCREW STUD (L) 1
20 PF90000121 JRARSZAE (D) BED SCREW STUD (M) 1
21 SCJ6071 Y5 T POLE 2
22 PF90000131 SaLka% B E e AT SCREW 3
23 PF90000132 LeLk )] 'THREAD CUTTER 1
24 PF68425K19 LeLR ) J] [ s R 4T SCREW 2
25 PF5550230 PRLRAT I BLARET SCREW 1
26 PFQ5126 PRERAT I35 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 1
27 PF5550316 LR RIGHT ARM THREAD GUIDE 1
28 PF5550317 A5 LR URET SCREW 3
29 PF9520MXDK021 KL LARGE ARM THREAD GUIDE 1
30 PF555063601D R NEEDLE PLATE 1
PF0302141 £HRM2. 6 (H) NEEDLE PLATE (H) 1
31 PF5550637 SHHRRET SCREW 2
32 PFQ50132 Eeguk . J:1 RULER PLATE 1
33 PF5550117 I3 PRIRET SCREW 1
34 PF5550638 HERRZH A SLIDE PLATE ASM 1
35 PF555063801 HER SLIDE PLATE 1
36 PF555063802 HEMR IR SPRING OF SLIDE PLATE 1
37 PF555063803 HERRBRET SCREW 2
38 PF5550161 TR ERET SCREW 3
39 PF8420M-D3010107 AR U4 T SR L2 RUBBER PLUG 2
40 BZ3314 T B 2% i PLATE 1
41 PFQ5141 LRI LR AT M BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM 1
42 PFS5T0142 LRIk BOBBIN WINDER ASM 1
42-1 PF900001511 SRR A% B OIL SEAL OF COILING WHEE 1
43 Bz3141 PR AR SAFETY-INDICATING PLATE 1
44 PFQ5TE20144 IR PILLEY COVER ASM 1
45 SCJ3010 THI AR SR ET B WASHER 8
46 PFQ5TE20146 FELALE [ s 4RAT SCREW 3
47 PFQ5TE20147 A AR A OPERATION PANEL 1
48 BF310164527 BRET SCREW 4
49 BF320264524 T AR ] R ] AT SCREW 2
50 PFQ5TE20150 THARFL 2 RUBBER PLUG 2
53 PF98000187 P AL RUBBER PLUG 1
54 PFQ5129 TELRA LEFT ARM THREAD GUIDE 1
56 PF9520MXDK02101 LRLR/A) BT R B NUT 1
57 PFQ5TE20157 THI AR [ s R T FIXING BLOCK I 1
58 PFQ5TE20158 I AR P s SR T T FIXING BLOCK IT 1

2. B#lh. PkLB4r4H{ MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS

N
w

I

(S

N~
kN

N

(o]

3. §H#F. Je£k43r4H4: NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

4. B8, PAZR4-4H: PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

6. 3%k} 4> 444 FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

2. b#lh, PkeB4r4H{ MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS

5 W

= # 5 . HE
£.No Part No % w Description QTY
1 PFQ5F0201 =X MAIN SHAFT 1
9 PFQ60202 G NEEDLE BAR CRANK 1
PFQ520201 1F i 1 (H) NEEDLE BAR CRANK (H) 1
3 PF5550625 Bk i 52 RLURAT SCREW 4
4 PF5550218 T i R URAT SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 1
5 PF5550216 T 9 S RLURAT SCREW 1
6 PF5550217 T R S LR 4T O R RUBBER RING 1
7 PFQ50207 | LERTHhE [FRONT BUSHING OF MAIN SHAFT 1
8 PF555028 Mst:Lit:Eod MID BUSHING OF MAIN SHAFT 1
9 PF555029 5 AR aRAT SCREW 1
10 PF90000210 et OIL SEAL 1
11 PF9802DP0205 LEHEE UPPER SHAFT REAR SLEEVE 1
12 PFS5T0212 LA MOTOR 1
13 PFS5T0213 BilE R MOTOR REAR COVER 1
14 PFS5T0214 BHLETF MOTOR STATOR 1
15 PFS5T0215 RS MOTOR SENSOR 1
16 PFS5T0216 B EARET SCREW 6
17 5CJ3008 Sy WASHER 4
18 5CJ2013 L% B HLARAT SCREW 4
19 PFS5T0219 BT MOTOR ROTOR 1
20 PFS5T0220 i HEAD WHEEL 1
21 PFS5T0221 Eaaliibal 1) SCREW 2
22 PF1310B24 L #bigsT SCREW 1
23 PFS5T0223 et GRATING 1
24 PFS5T0224 M AR 4T SCREW 1
25 PFS5T0225 RS REED SPRING 1
26 PFS5T0226 ELER MOTOR HOOD 1
27 PF1310B24 L #igsT SCREW 1
29 PF5550225 Bk AT S THREED TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT 1
PF55500223A BT 2aaicd THREED TAKE-UP ASM. 1
30 PF5550K0223A BREATEAE (K THREED TAKE-UP ASM. 1
PF5550H0223A JLRRRAT AL (1) THREED TAKE-UP ASM. 1
31 PF5550228 % i 22 WR4T SCREW 1
32 PF555022404 4 BEARING 2
33 PF555031 TR NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD 1
34 PF55502201 Efazae ] THREED TAKE-UP SHAFT 1
35 PF55502212 BRERAT THREED TAKE-UP 1
36 PF55502211 BRRAT AT THREED TAKE-UP CONNECTING ROD 1
37 PF03030223 EE it WHEEL 1
38 PF68425H33 Ge4R B R EIRAT SCREW 2
39 PF555022 DR AT S e IR TR URAT SCREW 1
40 PF555026 Nst::tt:) RETAINING RING 1
41 PFS5T0241 T R 24 B RETAINING RING 1
43 PF5550213 Wst:: P et} OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN 1
44 PF5550212 e 4 0IL ADJUSTING COLLAR 1
45 PF5550214 Mati: Vb gl ] RUBBER RING 1
1

46 PF5550211

b A3 2 R A

[ROLLER FELT

= "5 s B
Ref. No Part No % ® Description QTY
1 PFQ541 VA FEURAT [PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 1
2 PFQ542 VA R NUT 1/2-28 1
3 PF555043 A E S [PRESSER GUIDE BAR 1
4 PF555044 AER [PRESSER SPRING 1
5 PF555045 EFF [PRESSER GUIDE BAR 1
6 PF90000406 EF S5 NEDDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET 1
7 PF555047 BT S RURAT SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 1
10 PF5550410 ERGEE [PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER 1
1 PF888056D411 % B A4 [PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
[PF5550H411 % B (1) [PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
12 PF5550412 % K BRIR 4T SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
13 PFQ5413 R T HAND LOFTER 1
14 PF5550412 R B TR AT SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
15 [PF90000415 EE RS [HAND LOFTER CAM ASM. 1
16 PF5550416 MR TR 0 BE RUBBER RING 1
17 [PF90000417 R BT AR LIFTING LEVER 1
18 [PF9000041801 6 B RTALAT S04 HAND LIFTER LINK ASM. 1 14 15
19 PF5550419 RUALFFIRS [THREAD PIN 2 cg 18y \
20 5CJ1008 Lot pigmE=t: | SNAP RING 7 6\;)
22 PF5550422 AR TRR TENSION RELEASE PLATE 1 - Q - @
23 PF5550423 AR TRAR SR S04S THREAD PIN 1 ! \ \
25 PF5550425 FALR TR 5 e 3 [TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING 1 L 926 16'
26 PF5550426 16 R BT LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 1 /R —~8
28 PF5550428 6 B S AL LIFTING LEVER LINK 1 =/
29 [PF5550429 JEALFT R AL URAT HINGE SCREW 15/64-28 1
30 [PF5550430 [ FE BB FFURAT HINGE SCREW 3/16-32 1
31 PF5550431 [0 K BRI TUFF [CONNECTING ROD VERRICAL 1
32 [PF90000432 R TR WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) 1
33 PF90000438 R ER WIRE HOLDER 2
34 [PF5550637 R SRR RAT SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
35 PF5550725 B AR RAT SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2
36 PFQ60432 FALR AR LOOSING LINE PLATE 1
37 PF68425E28 ALRAM SR BERAT SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 2
40 [PF90000440 L E LOOSING LINE ASM. 1
41 [PF9000044001 AR IR NUT 11/64-40 2
42 [PF90000442 I=1:3 LOOSING LINE ASM. 1
43 [PF90000443 AL EVKS 3 SPRING 1
45 [PF5550432 ViR [PRESSER BAR OIL SEAL 1
6. i%%} 4> 4044 FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
3. 1#F. JeLk4r4H4: NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
5. & #54y 4844 HOOK OF DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS F 5 = P Description nE
Ref. No Part No QTY
1 PFQ5F0601 B RHR 04 1 [FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM SAM. 1
F 5 # 5 % #* Description HE PF55506202L BERMR- LR A M (L) FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM SAM. 1
Ref. No Part_No ’ QTY 2 PF555062 R0 [FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 1
1 PF555037 EHAF LR RUBBER PLUG 1 3 PF555063 RO R ARET SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 2
2 PF555036 4T B UPPER BUSHING OF NEEDLE BAR 1 4 PF555064 A L B AR THRUST COLLAR 1
3 PF90000303 Gris NEEDLE BAR 1 5 PF555065 i D4 2 AR AR AT SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 2
PF90000303H FRLEHFT (H) NEEDLE BAR 1 93 6 PF555066 ERLEAT [ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 1
4 PF555033 Gripe=:3:3 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER 1 - ~ 7 PF555067 BERHERT A WALKING FOOT PIN 1
5 PF55503301 AP B AT IRAT SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1 29~ [~ 8 PF555068 e URAT SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 4
6 PF555038 S TR LOWER BUSHING OF NEEDLE BAR 1 oM 9 PF555069 BRI NN LONG WALKING FOOT LINK 2
[PF90000306H EHFTE (D LOWER BUSHING OF NEEDLE BAR 1 21 - 10 PF5550610 S RHEIEEIR SHORT WALKING FOOT LINK 2
7 PF5550311 EHFFLR4Y NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1 9g—FF- 4 11 PF5550611 KB R WALKING FOOT PIN 2
s PFDTDB114 ki NEEDLE (DBx1#14) 1 W s oL 12 PF888056D613 RERHEBIIR B AR WALKING FOOT ADJUST LINK 1
PFDTDP521 lét (1) INEEDLE (DPx5#21) 1 r | 13 PF5550614 FERHE SR B A2 44 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT 1
9 PF5550312 LEHIRAT SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 1 13-1  |PF555061601 BERHESR A4S (010D ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT 1
10 PF888056D309 LT T RIS NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1 14 PF6150326 EABIRET SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 2
PF5550H39 T T HERE (D NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1 15 PF5550653 Eabimeag g ] RETAINING RING 2
11 PF90010311 TP R R SLIDE BLOCK 1 16 PF6150304 37 i B FE MR 4T SCREW 4
12 PFQ531216 L3 £k AR [THREAD TENSION SPRING 1 17 PF5550618 b bl ] [FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. 1
13 5CJ1004 BidmE=1: ] SNAP RING 1 18 PF5550619 3 Y WALKING FOOD PIN 1
14 PFQ53121601 LSRRI BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 2 19 PF5550621 & RARET SCREW 9/64-28 L=14 1
15 PFQ53121602 LRk [THREAD TENSION SPRING 1 20 [PF90000620 Pt FEED ROCKER SHAFT 1
16 PFQ53121603 b S LRiRET SCREW 1 21 PF90000621 27 4% i R AT SCREW 2
17 PFQ53172609 FRERURAT I EIRET SET SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 1 22 PF5550633 27 42 i 495 B S W4T SCREW 2
18 PFQ53172601 PRk TENSION POST SOCKET 1 23 [PF90000623 K il [FEED CRACKET 1
19 PF5550330 RERBIRET SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 1 24 [PF90000624 4Ry FEED BAR SHAFT 1
20 PFQ53172602 B3 TAKE-UP SPRING 1 25 PF90000625 R AT FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 2
21 PFQ53172603 FLRABET SCREW 1 26 PF6150529 6 T 3% A il 5 0 WASHER 2
22 PFQ53172604 Fe LR TENSION DISC 2 27 SCJ1036 07 A i 4 RETAINING RING 2
23 PFQ53172605 FALRAR TENSION DISC HOLDER 1 29 [PF90000629 8T X R iR DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. 1
24 PFQ53172606 BET TENSION SPRING 1 30 PF6150607 85 X R M ARARAT SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
25 PFQ53172607 B A TENSION DISC STOPPER 1 31 PF90000631 Eapa: [FEED DRIVING SHAFT 1
26 PFQ53172608 KRBT TENSION NUT 1 32 [PF90000632 6T 5 B REAR CRACK ASM. 1
27 PF6150131 FALRAT THREAD RELEASE PIN 1 33 PF5550648 RS HARIRET SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 1
28 PF5550334 A E TS TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING 1 34 [PF90000634 44 [FEED ROCKER BASE ASM. 1
29 PF90000329 PALREBAT TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN 1 35 PF55500634B BERT [FEED DOG 1
30 PF68425H33 LR RARIRET SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 1 PF030341 A F-13% (D FEED DOG 1
31 F9001033101 GrisieS | NEEDLE BAR TROUGH 1 36 PF5550635 3R FURET SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 2
32 PF6150227 VB PAEIRAT SLIDE BLOCK 11/64-40 L-8 2 37 PF5550651 R AT AR NUT 1
33 PFQ531216 bk Upper thread clamp 1 38 PF5550650 0 AT A RLARAT SCREW 1
34 PFQ531726 KLk A4 Thread clamp assembly 1 39 PF5550649 AT [CONNECTING ROD 1
[PFQ5H31726 JEREK SR AR Thread clamp assembly 1 40 PF5550652 Eebipear e SNAP RING 1
35 PR5550132 AR BT H [TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN 1 41 PF5550627 P Sk N 0IL WICK 1
IWASHER 42 PF5550627 PG OIL WICK 1
4. FE¥}. FALR4M4fF PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS 5. Ak 5r 41 HOOK OF DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
F 5 "5 e i
Ref. No Part_No s & Description Q1Y
1 PF888056D50114 R HOOK ASM. 1
2 PF888056D5202 BT [BOBBIN CASE ASM. 1
3 PF888056D503 R BOBBIN 1
4 PF888056D5010801 ek R B URET SCREW 2
5 PF555055 e E Rl [POSTIONING FINGER 1
6 BF7005039 e S B EIRET SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
7 PF90000507 T HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 1
8 PF555058 T B PR URET OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. 1
9 PF55505901 B R 0IL WICK 1
10 PF90000510 TRIBTHE FRONT BUSHING 1
11 PF888056D5010802 ek K EURET SCREW 1
12 PF90000512 TR MID BUSHING 1
13 PF90000513 TR HE REAR BUSHING 1
14 PF555029 TR R RAT SCREW 3/16-28 L=15 2
15 PF6150404 T R P SNAP RING 1
16 PF55506261 T ARAT SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 2
17 PF555051805 T (M) BEVEL GEAR (SMALL) 1
18 PF55505180501 i3 URAT SCREW 1/4-40 L-8 8
19 PF555052005 BHT G (K BEVEL GEAR (LARGE) 1
20 PF90000520 BHTIE LOWER BUSHING 1
21 PF90000521 bk PRz UPPER BUSHING 1
22 PF9800TD410 bk B HhZRIRAT SCREW 11/64-28 L=9 1
23 PF5550524 L3 UPRING SHAFT 1
L Vil N +
2 |prossoszeos ERg (o BEVEL GEAR (LARGE> ! 7, BT STEPPER FEED REGULATING COMPONENTS
27 PF6150404 Ladllse: B ol SNAP RING 1 e yra=y RE
28 PF5550330 B LB B ARAT SCREW 1/4-40 L-8 2 Ref. No Part No % & Description oY
29 PF9990709 T 2 e Y OIL SEAL RING 1 : FFQSTE207101 EERA OToR T
2 PFQ5F07105 #F [CONNECTING ROD 1
3 PFQ5F07102 i OIL SEAL 2
4 PFQ5TE207104 HiE [CRANK 1
5 5CJ3008 M5 3 2 SPRING WASHERS 4
6 BF310164501 L3 SCREW 5




8. BYER4r4H A THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
(MeJI4H{4 ROUND ENIFE COMPONENTS)

e

=
Mo

R

8. 4 e JJ4H4£ PAIR ROUND KNIFE COMPONENTS

42
8. BYER4r4H ¢ THREAD TRIMMFR COMPONENTS
(WE7JEH44 ROUND ENIFE COMPONENTS)

F 5 # 5 o HE

Ref. No Part No E4 #* Description po
1 PF90008101 EETEE THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1
3 PF90008103 BY 4% A URAT SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 2
4 PF90008104 7] CONNTER KNIFE 1
5 PF68425H26 E 71 [E e WR4T SCREW 1
6 PF90008106 R0 DISPART THREAD SHUTTLE 1
8 PF6150211 52298 I SE RET SCREW 1
9 PF90008109 3 TI% ROUND KNIFE BRACKET 1
10 PF90008110 T3 FEAR 4 [KNIFE HOLDER ASM 1
11 PF5550630 7138 FEAR 5 [WASHER 2
12 PF90008112 T3 FEARURAT SCREW 2
1 PF9000811301 45431 7] ROUND KNIFE 1
PF90008113 464371 (H) ROUND KNIFE 1
14 PF90008114 3 71 B sE W4T SCREW 4
15 PF90008115 TIHERT KNIFE SHAFT CRANK ROD 1
16 PF90008116 T AT URAT SCREW 2
17 PF90008117 T AT R NUT 1
18 PF90008118 1R IR Eh TRIMMING CRANK 1
19 PF9000811801 4R 35 3h il W LB [BLOCK 1
20 PF9000812001 1 R 08 ) R4 SCREW 1
21 PF90008121 S REPLACE SPRING 1
22 PF90008122 pELEl TRIMMING CRANK SHAFT 1
23 PF90008123 O%3) SHORT BUSHING 1
24 PF90008124 PIRME BUSHING 1
25 PF55506461 1R R EARAT SCREW 1
26 PF9000812603 Tkt 3R TRIMMING CAM CRANK ASM. 1
27 PF9000812601 BRE B4 4L ROLLER BEARING SHAFT ASM. 1
28 PF9000812602 Logss [NUT 11/64-40 1
29 PF90008129 E1 2% T A R4 SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 1
30 PF90008130B 1 IR TRIMMING SHAFT 1
31 PF90008131 330 55 SPRING COVER 1
32 PF90008132 BY 4% HL Rk ST AL 5K SPRING 1
33 PF90008133 e el [WASHER 1
34 PF90008134 pEL L] CLIP 1
35 SCJ1009 pELERs [WASHER 1
36 PFS5T0836 BY 2% e R AR AL THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASM. 1
36-1  |[PF980280401 B (M4) NUT (M4) 2
37 PF980280402 B 2% Rk R SOLENOID BASE 1
38 PF980280403 R g [WASHER 1
39 PF980280404 Ed) [WASHER 1
40 PF980280405 1% e B B SOLENOID CONNECTING SHAFT 1
41 PF90008141 B 2% e 2k 4 S MR4T SCREW 1/4-28 1
42 PF90008142 HA 2R BEARAT SCREW 1/4-28 1
43 PF900081412 SE T TR W4T SCREW 1/8-44X6 1
44 BF7005292 S T TR W4T SCREW 1/8-44X3 1
45 PF90008126 VI AME AL i TRIMMING CAM CRANK ASM. 1

] 5 . Holik
Ref. No Part_No K Description a1y
1 PF90008101 LIPS THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1
2 PFQ68214 T YR WASHER 1

3 PF90008103 YRS HRET SCREW 1/4-40 L=10

4 PFQ68206 & 7] [CONNTER KNIFE

5 PFQ68207 EF IR FIXED ROUND KNIFE BRACKET
6 PFQ68202 Virsx3 DISPART THREAD SHUTTLE
7 PF90008117 TIAHIERT R INUT 11/64-40

8 PF555056 WRH: R ARET SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5
9 PFQ68212 EXpIEY ROUND KNIFE BRACKET

10 PF99901122 VIRGE AR KNIFE HOLDER ASM

11 PFQ68209 EAFART WASHER

12 PF99901123 WRET SCREW

13 PFQ68213 £3)7] ROUND KNIFE

14 PF90008114 ) 71 [ e 4T SCREW

15 PFQ68211 TVHHERE KNIFE SHAFT CRANK ROD
16 PF90008116 TVAHERTARET SCREW

17 PF90008117 TVAHERT R NUT

18 PFQ5X081801 vIEE L TRIMMING CRANK

19 PFQ5X081802 DVARRS) A AL 3 5 BLOCK
20 PF20521019 V)RR M ARARET SCREW
21 PFQ5X0821 BEVEN REPLACE SPRING

22 PF90008122 VRS A TRIMMING CRANK SHAFT

23 PF90008123 %) i R SHORT BUSHING

24 PFQ68203 VIEZIES BUSHING

25 PF55506461 VEHES L) SCREW

26 PF9000812603 VIETRER TRIMMING CAM CRANK

27 PF9000812601 R4 AL ROLLER BEARING SHAFT ASM.

28 PF9000812602 R BE

29 PF90008129 D2k A 5 5 RET
30 PF90008130B VIREEE ] TRIMMING SHAFT
31 PF90008131 LI SPRING COVER
32 PF90008132 Y 28 e ek LA 0 9 SPRING

NUT 11/64-40
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6

33 PF90008133 VBT WASHER

34 PF90008134 VL EIE CLIP

35 SCJ1009 IR SR - M WASHER

36 PFS5T0836 WYL Rk AL THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASM.

36-1  |PF980280401
37 PF980280402

WREE (M4) INUT (M4)
Y 28 o ke SOLENOID BASE

38 PF980280403 HL R WASHER
39 PF980280404 k] WASHER
40 PF980280405 VBT A7z SOLENOID CONNECTING SHAFT

41 PF90008141 Y 2 e ok 2 2 MRAT SCREW 1/4-28
42 PF90008142 A RIBERET SCREW 1/4-28
43 PFQ68208 i & T)INERT LIVE KNIFE ADJUST LINK

44 PF7811222 WRET SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5

45 PFQ68210 i & T ERT LIVE KNIFE ADJUST LINK
46 PFQ5X0846 Vs %k han LINE WASHER

L T T T T T A e N ST )

10. ¥ 4r4H4F LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

33

="

11. i # IR I R4 404k PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS OF OIL PLATE KNEE LIFT

13. fif4 AUXILIARIES

5 #* 5 Description i
Ref. No Part No QTY
2 PF555092 OIL PLATE 1
3 PF555093 OIL PLATE BED 1
5 PF555095 OIL EXPRACTION HOLE SCREW 1
6 PF555096 RUBBER RING 1
7 PF5550912 TWO-WAY CRANK 1
8 PF5550913 [SCREW 1
9 PF5550914 BANKING SCREW OF TWO-WAY CRANK 2
10 PF5550915 BANKING NUT OF TWO-WAY CRANK 3
11 PF5550916 TWISTING SPRING 1
12 PF5550917 LIFTING PRESSOR FOOT SHAFT 1
13 SCJ1014 OPEN SHIELD RING 1
14 PF5550919 (OPERATING BAR HEAD 1
15 PF5550930 (OPERATING BAR HEAD SCREW 2
16 SCJ6012 OIL PLATE MAGNET 1
19 PF5550911 TOP PIN 1
21 PF5550922 (OPERATING BAR 1
22 PF5550923 OPERATING PLATE 2
23 PF5550924 SOFT CUSHION OF OPERATING BAR 1
24 PF5550925 (OPERATING BAR BED 1
25 PF5550926 OPERATING BAR TIP 1
26 PF5550927 TIP_SCREW 1

F 5 # 5 o ¥
Ref. No Part_No B % Description Q1Y
1 [PF55501018 B T] () SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) 1
2 PF55501017 B T] (%) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) 1
3 PF55501016 B T] (KD SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) 1
4 [PF5550101 LSk B HINGE COMPL 2
5 5CJ6018 Lk e B BT RUBBER CUSHION NAIL 6
6 [PF5550102 LSk [RUBBER CUSHION 2
7 [PFDTDB114 Blet NEEDLE 1
8 PF555053 R BOBBIN 3
9 PFQ51425 Lk ok [FRAME SUPPORT BAR 1
10 [PF03031040 Lk E [FRAMEVINYL COVER 1
11 PF55501022 A 0IL BOTTLE WITH OIL 1
12 PF555099 Bk ae INOSE SUPPORT 2
13 PF61501105 N OILER ASM. 1
14 PF555098 | 1D DIE_CUSHION 2

10. 738 4345 4F LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

8. 4XU e JJ4H4£ PAIR ROUND KNIFE COMPONENTS

9. B FIR£R4H 4 ELECTRIC CLAMP COMPONENTS

B 5 % 5 T HE
Ref.No Part_No £ & Description QrY
1 |PF555081 R LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASH. 1
2 |prsssosion REET o OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE 1
3 [|prsssostoz 9 2o ARAT SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 3
5 |prsssos103 e o1L PUMP 1
6 [prsssosios MR EHE OIL PUMP BUSHING 1
7 |prsssos1os ELE OIL PUMP IMPELLER 1
8 [|prsssos106 RELE A OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER 1
9 [|prsss0s107 7 4 B LUBRICAING OIL PUMP COVER 1
10 [prsssosios 7 AT SCREW 3
11 |prssss109 T HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE 1
12 [prsss08110 A PLUNGER 1
13 |prsssosiil R PLUNGER SPRING 1
14 |prsssosiiz iR 4T SCREW 1
15 |prsssos2s FARET SCREW 1
16 [prooo1038 e SPONGE 1
17 |prsss0815 e A OIL PUMP SUPPORT 1
18 |prsss0s6 B ARAT SCREW 11/64-40 L=9. 5 1
20  [PF5550817 ek (Z@) RUBBER JOINT 1
21 [prosooTn4os i MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE 1
22 [PFooco1022 WemptmE GETTMMAD  [o1L TuE 1
23 |pPo0001023 R 0IL ADJUSTING SCREW 1
24 [PF90001024 ot B 1 5 SPRING 1
25 |scrs009 L OIL RETURN GUARD 1
26 |PF5550827 L B3 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 1
27 |PF5550230 I B S ARAT SCREW 1/8-28 L=6 1
28 [PF5550830 E oIL FELT 1
30  |PF5550831 s 0OIL FELT PRESSER 1
32 |PF5550832 5 2 0IL WICK SUPPORT 1
33 |PF5550833 EE oIL WICK 1
3¢ |PF5550834 T CRARABAT SCREW 1
35 |PressoseDdz ST LRI WIRE HOLDER BARCKET CLOWER) 1
36 |PPessoseD4a’ T AR WIRE HOLDER 1
37 |PFs550725 R SR AR AR ARAT SCREW 11/64-40 L= 1
38 |PF5550822 et 2 9 AR WIRE HOLDER 1
39 |Pressosen7ao ey 1

12. 1T &84 54244 COMPONENTS OF THREAD-RUNNING STAND

I'____________________:\__________‘I

14. bR 44 AUTOMATIC PRESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS

12. 1T &84 54H 44 COMPONENTS OF THREAD-RUNNING STAND

9. B FIRLR4H 4 ELECTRIC CLAMP COMPONENTS

F 5 # 5 s HE
Ref. No Part No * * Description QrY
1 PFS5T090201 XUER R BAAT [DOUBLE BOND SEWING SWITCH 1
PFQ5TE2090201 =48RR ALT THREE BOND SEWING SWITCH 1
2 PF555016 8 B AT S AR 4T SCREW 2
3 PFS5T0905 BT RER ELECTRIC CLAMP 1
4 PF9800TD409 LT AR AR ] S AR AT |SCREW 1

11. i # R R4 404k PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS OF OIL PLATE KNEE LIFIT

14. B EHEHF

AUTOMATIC PRESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS

F B # 5 L &
Ref. No Part No E4 #* Description oY
1 [PF55501127 i k4R [THREAD STAND AMS. 1
2 PF5550112701 HEE COLUMN CAP 1
3 PF5550112702 Ezd=: <-4 [COLUMN PIPE (UPPER) 1
4 PF5550112703 LR ARIBAT SCREW 2
5 PF5550112704 Eq-fiik THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 2
6 PF5550112705 Kbt Ak NUT 2
7 PF5550112706 Lk THREAD GUIDE PIPE 2
8 PF5550112707 BNES AR [THREAD GUIDE BUSHING 2
9 PF5550112708 Evs 2] [THREAD HANGER (2 SPOOLS TUPE) 1
10 PF5550112709 R [COLUMN PIPE CONNECTOR 1
11 PF5550112710 LRI TR [COLUMN PIPE (LOWER) 1
12 PF5550112711 Eli] WASHER 2
13 PF5550112712 el WASHER 1
14 PF5550112713 A JRAT SCREW 2
15 PF5550112714 TidLRLRIR R NUT 1
16 PF5550112715 Bzl SPOOL PIN 2
17 PF5550112716 R AL MR SR SPOOL CUSHION 2
18 PF5550112717 Eziz el SOFT CUSHION OF THREAD PLARE 2
19 PF5550112718 Ez:s THREAD PLATE 2
20 PF5550112719 IR NUT 4
21 PF5550112720 Ttk THREAD HANGE (LOWER) 1
22 [PF5550112721 ok 2% P [THREAD GUIDE RING 2

F B # 5 L HE
Ref. No Part No E4 #* Description oY
1 [PFS5T1401 5 BIAR [FACE PLATE 1
2 PFS5T1402 L& FACE PLATE GASKET 1
3 [PFS5T1403 1R I R SR 4L [PRESSER FOOT SOLENOID ASM. 1
4 PFQ514301 kg RIGHT STAND 1
5 PFQ514302 R LEFT STAND 1
6 PFQ514303 1R R AR SOLENOID CORE 1
7 PFQ514304 RS EENRE SNAP RING 1
8 PFQ514305 BT CRANK ROD 1
9 PFQ514306 EogeEis] IRON-CORE CONNECTING PIN 1
10 [PFQ514307 LRk LR F [PRESSER FOOT SOLENOID 1
11 PF5550161 S48 e UR4T SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 4
14 PF7810616 KR AT EEERIRET SCREW 1
15 PFQ51415 FEBNFTHIALIRET SCREW 1
16 PFQ51416 B 3$4 AT AL AT L1 HAND LIFTER LINK ASM. 1
17 [PFQ5141601 B3R ERRF (KD [CONNECTING ROD (LONG) 1
18 5C71008 TR SNAP RING 3
19 [PF5550425 [+ BT LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 1
20 [PF9000041801 FE BRI BEAR LIFTING LEVER 1
21 [PF90000417 1R B RTAL AT 34 HAND LIFTER LINK 1
22 PFQ51422 i RUBBER PLUG 1
23 PFS5T1423 07 ak i1 [PROTECTIVE PAD 1
24 PFS5T1424 BisAR i AR D BUMPER PLATE 1
25 PF5550230 W4T SCREW 2
26 [PF888056D131 ARt LR (BIL) WIRE CROSSING SLEEVE (TWO HOLES) 1

13. fif4 AUXILIARIES

} 2

Mok . HIIEN

i S8 T T SRR AR B

Add:Jingxiu Rd,Xinhe Town,Taizhou,

Zhejiang,China

ERINEER, BAARTEM, UBYRE




